
Kerala State Drugs and Pharmaceuticals Ltd

(A Govt. of Kerala Enterprise)

KALAVOOR, ALAPPUZHA
Phone :0477-2258184 (Extn:207) ; Email :purchase@ksdp.in

Web :http://www.ksdp.co.in

KSDP/PS/F-ST/2024-25/20000580/T-419 1-1-2025

Notice inviting Sealed Tender for the supply of Glycerin I.P(VET)-3,750 Kg

Quotations are invited for the supply of undermentioned goods/ services as per the attached 
specifications on FOR destination basis at our factory site at Kalavoor,Alapuzha, Kerala state

Sl No. ITEM CODE & DESCRIPTION TENDER FEESEMDQUANTITYUNIT

1 10400100 Rs.883Rs. 40003,750.000KG

GLYCERIN I.P

Quotations should be submitted as per the Proforma given below on your letter head.

Sl Name of Make Rate per unit GST % Offer Remarks, if
No. item (including validity any

freight, if any)

Due Date/Time : 10-Jan-25 / 3.00 PM 13-Jan-25 / 11.00 AMOpening Date/Time:

Separate demand drafts should be submitted for Tender fee & EMD in favour of Kerala State 
Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd payable at Alappuzha, Kerala.
  
Offer validity*: Minimum 7 days offer validity from the date of closure of bid submission. Quotation  
received with offer validity less than 7 days from the date of closure of bid submission will be entirely 
rejected.
 
Please Submit Your Lowest Offer in a Sealed Cover Superscribing “SEALED TENDER FOR THE 
SUPPLY OF  GLYCERIN I.P (VET)-3,750 KG”. DUE ON 10.01.2025 TENDER ID:KSDP/PS/F-ST/2024-25
/20000580/T-419(ST-112)“on or before 10.01.2025, 03.00 PM to the Office of the Managing Director, 
Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor - P.O, Alappuzha - 688522 in two cover system.
  
1st cover: should comprise of technical bid. Must submit, EMD&TC (Provide proof for exemptions of 
EMD & TC, if any) & other relevant documents for technical evaluation.
 2nd cover: should comprise of price bid. Quotation received in any other mode or not as per the 
prescribed format will be rejected.
  

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1.Payment terms  :- 30 days after the receipt of material along with documents and approval from 
QC dept.

2.Mode of payment:- E-PAYMENT

3.Delivery Period:- immediately

HOD - Purchase



KERALA ST

RALA_6B8Eiz-'
Rry Material Specification

Name of the Material: GLYCERIN I.P.
KSpP/soPtsPEa0l

SLNo. TESTS spR(-rEIr,arrnm
I Description A clear, colourl

hygroscopic
A E-, rD ^L-2 Iderrtification ... "y r^ au$o{puon spectrophotometry
B. Refractive index- 1.47A b 1.475 determined at 20..C. Relative density - I .25g to I .26g, deternined at 20o "3 Appearance of solution

4 Acidity or aikatinily *ot *o
produce-apink colour.
%

Not more'thaib5 chlorides ------ -
6 Aldehydes --:F _ - _ --.-r. ur vvtu

Notmore"th6;1nfr
7 Esters g'' #,1

#

' ot t
-tha"<i

=r::--.:_::_x,r,"rsth4f8.0 mt--gf O

tt10x. la

-

trethtn?5^^* 

-

8 Halogenated cofn"r*r Not r
9 Ethylene gtycoil----!,

diethylene glycof'and 
*4 '

related substance*i,,

.Py Q* "[qilit,ofrffiy--' ,,*Y"- 
- .,t z'

t 
j:5d 

;

;,1"" "-1'H
l:he solution remri'.'" hill.*Jl0 Susars -------

-

1l Heavy metals-----=- _ ___- -_...*^.." v,ev q,ru rru prtrulplLale IS pro0uced.
Not more thgn 5"ppm

H
Not more than 0.0
boiling and isnition.

%\l^+ *^-^ .r- - ^ ;

t2 Sulphated ail

13 Water r\trl ururri uran l.u "/o, determined on 1.0 g.

the anhydrous basis.

14 Assay

The product complies to I.p. 2022 with respect to above tests.

s?#ffi #*FY

UNCONTNOUED

Prepared by Checked by Reviewed By Approved By
OfficerQA QC Head Production Head QA Head

1iy' h* -:k*
Orln I rtnai &tltq qr\0t) or]rrlo *e or -


